exceeding 1,000 M2 (one thousand square me­

ter} and not exceeding 5,000 M 2 (five thousand

square meter);

b. the granting of right to use land for erecting build­

ing to le q al entity on land with the size exceed­

ing 5,000 M2 (five thousand square meter) and

not exceeding 75,000 M? (seventy five thousand

square meter).

Paragraph 4

Right To Exploit Land

Article 9

Heads of Regional Offices of the National

Land Affairs Agency shall make decision on:

a. the granting of right to exploit land to individualp­

erson on agricultural land with the size exceeding

[...]

exceeding 2,000 M2 (two thousand square me­

ter) and not exceeding 5,000 M2 (five thousand

square meter).

d. the qr antinq of riqht to exploit land to leqal en­

tity on non-agricultural land with the size exceed­

ing ? ,000 M2 (two thOUSFlOd SqIIFirP. meter l and

not exceeding 25,000 M2 (twenty five thousand

square meter).

official duty, leave, si ckness or other causes for

5 (five) working days consecutively and care­

taker or acting Hearl of Survey, Meilsuring anri

Mapping Section being not appointed, the mea­

suring document as meant in Article 12 para­